
Category Division Distance Number of Series x
skaters Time Comp. others start end start end

Ladies Semi Final 1500 meter 16 3 x  5'45 00:17:15 14:02:00 14:19:15
Men Semi Final 1500 meter 19 3 x  5'45 00:17:15 14:19:15 14:36:30
Ice Res 00:15:00 14:36:30 14:51:30
Ladies Final B 1500 meter 7 1 x  6'00 00:06:00 14:51:30 14:57:30
Ladies Final A 1500 meter 7 1 x  6'00 00:06:00 14:57:30 15:03:30
Buffer time 00:02:00 15:03:30 15:05:30
Men Final B 1500 meter 7 1 x  6'00 00:06:00 15:05:30 15:11:30
Men Final A 1500 meter 7 1 x  6'00 00:06:00 15:11:30 15:17:30
Buffer time 00:02:00 15:17:30 15:19:30
Ice Res 00:15:00 15:19:30 15:34:30
Ladies Quarter Final 500 meter 16 4 x  3'40 00:14:40 15:34:30 15:49:10
Men Quarter Final 500 meter 19 4 x  3'40 00:14:40 15:49:10 16:03:50
Ice Res 00:15:00 16:03:50 16:18:50
Ladies Semi Final 500 meter 10 2 x  3'50 00:07:40 16:18:50 16:26:30
Men Semi Final 500 meter 10 2 x  3'50 00:07:40 16:26:30 16:34:10
Ice Res 00:15:00 16:34:10 16:49:10
Ladies Final B 500 meter 4 1 x  4'00 00:04:00 16:49:10 16:53:10
Ladies Final A 500 meter 4 1 x  4'00 00:04:00 16:53:10 16:57:10
Buffer time 00:02:00 16:57:10 16:59:10
Men Final B 500 meter 4 1 x  4'00 00:04:00 16:59:10 17:03:10
Men Final A 500 meter 4 1 x  4'00 00:04:00 17:03:10 17:07:10
Buffer time 00:02:00 17:07:10 17:09:10
Medal ceremonies 00:30:00 17:09:10 17:39:10
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Category Division Distance Number of Series x
skaters Time Comp. others start end start end

Ladies Quarter Final 1000 meter 16 4 x  4'20 00:17:20 14:02:00 14:19:20
Men Quarter Final 1000 meter 19 4 x  4'20 00:17:20 14:19:20 14:36:40
Ice Res 00:15:00 14:36:40 14:51:40
Ladies Semi Final 1000 meter 10 2 x  4'30 00:09:00 14:51:40 15:00:40
Men Semi Final 1000 meter 10 2 x  4'30 00:09:00 15:00:40 15:09:40
Ice Res 00:15:00 15:09:40 15:24:40
Ladies Final B 1000 meter 5 1 x  4'40 00:04:40 15:24:40 15:29:20
Ladies Final A 1000 meter 5 1 x  4'40 00:04:40 15:29:20 15:34:00
Buffer time 00:02:00 15:34:00 15:36:00
Men Final B 1000 meter 5 1 x  4'40 00:04:40 15:36:00 15:40:40
Men Final A 1000 meter 5 1 x  4'40 00:04:40 15:40:40 15:45:20
Ice Res 00:15:00 15:45:20 16:00:20
Ladies Final 3000 M SuperF 6 1 x  7'20 00:07:20 16:00:20 16:07:40
Buffer time 00:02:00 16:07:40 16:09:40
Men Final 3000 M SuperF 6 1 x  7'20 00:07:20 16:09:40 16:17:00
Buffer time 00:02:00 16:17:00 16:19:00
Ice Res 00:15:00 16:19:00 16:34:00
Ladies Final A 3000 m Relay 20 1 x  7'30 00:07:30 16:34:00 16:41:30
Buffer time 00:02:00 16:41:30 16:43:30
Men Final A 5000 m Relay 20 1 x  9'30 00:09:30 16:43:30 16:53:00
Buffer time 00:02:00 16:53:00 16:55:00
Medal ceremonies 00:40:00 16:55:00 17:35:00
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